[End Racial Profiling Act of 2004.]

Resolution urging the San Francisco Congressional delegation to support H.R. 3847, prohibiting racial profiling.

WHEREAS, The End Racial Profiling Act of 2004 prohibits any law enforcement agent or agency from engaging in racial profiling; and,

WHEREAS, The End Racial Profiling Act of 2004 authorizes the United States or an individual injured by racial profiling to bring a civil action for declaratory or injunctive relief in State court or U.S. district court; and,

WHEREAS, The End Racial Profiling Act of 2004 makes proof that the routine or spontaneous investigatory activities of law enforcement agents in a jurisdiction have had a disparate impact on racial ethnic, or religious minorities prima facie evidence for a violation; and,

WHEREAS, The End Racial Profiling Act of 2004 directs Federal law enforcement agencies to cease practices that encourage racial profiling and maintain policies and procedures to eliminate racial profiling, including the collection of data on routine investigatory activities, procedures for responding meaningfully to complaints alleging racial profiling, and procedures to discipline agents who engage in racial profiling; and,

WHEREAS, The End Racial Profiling Act of 2004 authorizes the Attorney General to make grants to develop and implement best practice devices and systems to ensure the racially neutral administration of justice; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the San Francisco Congressional delegation to support H.R. 3847, prohibiting racial profiling.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041502	Date Passed:
Resolution urging the San Francisco Congressional delegation to support H.R. 3847, prohibiting racial profiling.		
November 2, 2004	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTER Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, I McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval	O Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
F	ile No. 041502	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 2, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	1 O 9 · OH Date Approved	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom